
 
Lynsted with Kingsdown Parish Council 

Notice of monthly PC meeting Monday 22nd April 2024 
7.30pm in Lynsted Church, Lynsted Lane 

 
Agenda – Parish Council meeting 
 
1. Chairman’s Introduction 
 
2. Apologies for Absence 
 
3. Declarations of Interest 
       
4. To confirm the minutes of the PC meeting on Monday 25th March 2024 
    
5. Matters arising from minutes the PC meeting on Monday 25th March 2024  
   
6. Time for members of the public to address Council 
 
6a Kirsten Jones - Beat officer - Parish update 
 
7. Update from Borough Councillors 
 
8. Update from County Councillor 
 
9. Finance a) Receipts b) Payments  c) Bank Rec & Statement  
    d) Internal Audit 19/04/24 e) KALC membership renewal 

 
10. Planning - new applications 
 

24/501520/FULL – Erection of two storey side extension and detached 
Garage.  Sunnybank Christophers Row Lynsted Kent ME9 0JN 
 
24/501211/FULL - Demolition of existing garage and replace with the 
erection of a new garage with home office above, insertion of roof lights  
and side access stairs. Erection of fences and gates, associated landscaping,  
driveway and parking - Finchs Kingsdown Road Lynsted Sittingbourne Kent  
ME9 0RA 

 
10a Highsted Park applications 
 
10b Frognal Place application 

 
10c Application appeals 
 
10d  New applications published after issue of agenda 
 
11 AQMA5 in Lynsted 
11a Defibrillator in Kingsdown - update 
11b Streetlights grant - update 
11c Church Wall - Update 
11d APM - Guest Speaker 
11e Litter Pick Saturday 27th April 2024 
11f Community events 
11g Plan Tree 
11h Community Bus service 



  
12. Correspondence 
  
13. Consultations      
 
14. Complaints         
 
15. AOB 
 
16 Dates of next meetings 
 Mon 20th May 24-AGM  Mon 24th June 24  
 Mon 2nd Sept 24   Mon 30th Sept 24-APM & Social Event 
 Mon 28th Oct 24-Budget Meeting Mon 25th Nov 24-Budget/Precept Meeting 
 Tues 17th Dec 24 
   


